

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
C R I M I N A L A P P E A L N O (s) . 9 7 1 O F 2 0 0 3

SOHAN SING H & AN R. Appellant (s)

VE R S U S

STA T E O F BIH A R Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 2 6 / 0 6 / 2 0 0 8 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E R.V. RAV E E N D R A N
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E P. SATH A S I V A M
(VACAT I ON B E N C H)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.
For Mr. Deba Pr a s a d Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Ku m a r , Adv.
For Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

Mr. Arup Banerjee, learned counsel appearing for the
appellant prays for time to argue the matter on Monday the 30 th

June 2 0 0 8 .

Adjourned accordingly.
(Ravi P. Verm a) (Anand Singh)
Court Master Court Master